PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591152

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Ν	lame	Execution Date			
GARY LEWIS				09/21/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	N/C QUEST INC.						
Street Address:	BOX 2410						
City:	PINCHER CR	PINCHER CREEK					
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	Ток 1W0	ток 1wo					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 13270		132707	764				
CORRESPONDENCE	Name Execution Date 09/21/2013 09/21/2013 ATA						
Fax Number:	ax Number: (204)942-5723						
Phone:		204-947-1429					
Email:	uspto@adeco.com						
Correspondent Name:			-				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			85199-232/RWD				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RYAN W. DUPUIS				
Signature:			/Ryan W. Dupuis/				
Date:			10/25/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=85199_232_Ass source=85199_232_Ass	• • •		email attempt is unsuccessful. NY INC. SON HIGHWAY NADA R2G 1P9 199-232/RWD /AN W. DUPUIS yan W. Dupuis/				

ASSIGNMENT

I, Gary Lewis, whose full post office address is Box 2410 Pincher Creek, Alberta, T0K 1W0, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby confirm the sale and assignment to N/C Quest Inc., whose full post office address is Box 2410 Pincher Creek, Alberta, TOK 1W0, of all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications and Letters Patents already granted, identified in the attached Schedule A, and any and all divisional and continuation applications, together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional and continuation applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Penchen Creux, AB Canada This 21 day of Sep , 2013

WITNESS:

Barbara Lenis

Gary Lewis

Title	Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #
Method of Recycling Exhaust	Canada	June 6, 2005	2,509,172
Emissions	United States	July 15, 2008	11/916,673
	International	June 6, 2006	CA2006/000914
	Europe	June 6, 2006	06752751.5
	Australia	June 6, 2008	2006255444
	New Zealand	June 6, 2006	564878
	Canada (Div)	June 6, 2006	2,611,168
	US (Div)	October 11, 2011	13/270,764
Agricultural Exhaust	US Provisional	June 17, 2008	61/073,081
Conditioning System	Canada	June 17, 2009	2,738,082
	United States	December 17, 2010	12/999,754
	International	June 17, 2009	CA2009/000815
	Europe	June 17, 2009	09793734
	Australia	June 17, 2009	2009267752
	New Zealand	June 17, 2009	590490
	Eurasia	June 17, 2009	017681
	China	June 17, 2009	200980131613.6
	Japan	June 17, 2009	5327818
	India	June 17, 2009	217/KOLNP/2011
Carbon Nanotube Production	US Provisional	January 28, 2013	61/591,437
Method to Stimulate Soil Microorganisms and Plant Growth Produced from the Emissions of Internal	International	January 27, 2012	CA2013/050058

SCHEDULE A

.

RECORDED: 10/25/2013

Combustion